Topdrive20 SerieS
Quick Startup Guide
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
NAMEPLATE IDENTIFICATION
POWER CONNECTIONS
KEYPAD OPERATION
AUTO-TUNING YOUR DRIVE
RESETTING YOUR DRIVE

the TD20 drive up for external start/stop and external potentiometer signal. Please note this document is not a substitute for
the TD20 User Manual and it is important that you reference the TD20 user manual before proceeding.
• The type designation contains information on the VFD. The
user can find the type designation on the type designation
label attached to the VFD or the simple nameplate.
• Check the inverter nameplate to insure that the information
agrees with your order. Also insure that the power available
is rated appropriately for the drive being used.
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
TD20-2R2G-4
2.2 kW/3 HP
AC 3PH 380V–480V 5.8A 50/60 Hz
AC 3PH 0V–Uinput 5.5A 0Hz–400Hz
Made in China
Techtopcanada.comTechtop Canada Inc.
S/N:
E 5 0 9 2 9 1
I N D . C O N T. E Q
TECHTOP GENERAL PURPOSE MICRO DRIVES, TD20 QUICK STARTUP GUIDE 1
Function No. Description Detailed Content
Abbreviation 1 Product Abbreviation TD20: Topdrive20 series
Power Range 2 Power Range 1R5G: 1.5kW, G: Constant torque
Voltage Degree 3 Voltage Degree
S1: AC 1PH 100-120V Rated Voltage: 110V
S2: AC 1PH 200~240V Rated Voltage: 220V
2: AC 3PH 200~240V Rated Voltage: 220V
4: AC 3PH 380~480V Rated Voltage: 460V
TD20-1R5G-S2
1 2 3
POWER CONNECTIONS
Single or
Three-phase
Supply
50/60Hz
Input
reactor
Input
filter
Fuse
(+)
PB
Brake resistor
(optional)
L1
L2
L3
Output
reactor
Output
filter
T3 T2 T1 PE
(L) (N)
(L)
(N)
BEFORE YOU START
Verify the following wiring setup before you turn on the VFD for the first time:
• Make sure the line voltage (L1/L2/L3) is NOT connected to the output termi-